Manual 2100-425B
Page 1 of 21
Manual No.: 2100-425B
Supersedes: 2100-425A
File: Volume III, Tab 16
Date: 08-01-07
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506

Page 4 of 21
WALL MOUNT GENERAL INFORMATION
AIR CONDITIONER WALL MOUNT MODEL NOMENCLATURE
WA       70      1    –    B        09        X        X        X        X        X        J
TABLE  1
ELECTRIC HEAT TABLE
sledoM A-116AW B-116AW C-116AW
1-V042 1-V802 3-V042 3-V802 3-V064
WK SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB
0.5 8.02 004,81 1.81 001,41 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0.8 3.33 006,82 8.82 008,12 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0.9 --- --- --- --- 7.12 009,13 7.81 053,42 8.01 000,23
0.01 6.14 054,53 2.63 009,62 --- --- --- --- --- ---
sledoM
A-207AW B-107AW
B-127AW
C-107AW
C-127AW
1-V042 1-V802 3-V042 3-V802 3-V064
WK SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB SPMA HUTB
0.5 8.02 050,71 1.81 008,21 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0.9 --- --- --- --- 7.12 006,03 7.81 030,32 8.01 007,03
0.01 6.14 031,43 2.63 006,52 --- --- --- --- --- ---
0.51 5.26 002,15 1.45 004,83 2.63 002,15 2.13 004,83 3.71 000,74
0.81 --- --- --- --- 3.34 034,16 5.73 001,64 --- ---
0.02 2.38 062,86 1.27 002,15 --- --- --- --- --- ---
VOLTS & PHASE
A  –  230/208-1
B  –  230/208/60-3
C  –  460/60-3
KW
00 – No KW
0Z – No KW
w/Circuit Breaker
or Pull Disconnect
05 – 5 KW
09 – 9 KW
10 – 10 KW
15 – 15 KW
18 – 18 KW
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X – Barometric Fresh Air Damper (Standard)
B – Blank-off Plate
M – Motorized Fresh Air Damper
V – Commercial Room Ventilator - Motorized with Exhaust
E – Economizer (Internal) - Fully Modulating with Exhaust
R – Energy Recovery Ventilator - with Exhaust
COLOR OPTIONS
X  –  Beige (Standard)
1  –  White
OUTLET OPTIONS
X  –  Front (Standard)
COIL OPTIONS
X  –  Standard
1  –  Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2  –  Phenolic Coated Condenser
3  –  Phenolic Coated Evaporator
   and Condenser
CONTROL MODULES
J  –  Standard on all
   Models
NOTE:  For 0 KW and circuit breakers (230/208 V) or pull disconnects (460 V) applications, insert 0Z in the KW field of model number.
MODEL NUMBER
CAPACITY
61 – 5 Ton
70 – 6 Ton
72 – 6 Ton
REVISION
FILTER OPTIONS
X – 1-Inch Throwaway
    (Standard)
W– 1-Inch Washable
P – 2-Inch Pleated